10 Iorium Department of State Division of Corporations **Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** 

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H12000297472 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:	
	ກຳນ

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM Account Number : FCA000000023 Phone : (850)222-1092 Fax Number : (850)878-5368

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email Address: Foreign Limited Liability Company က PN 4: 5 RECEIVED **TELOGIA TIMBERLANDS LLC** Certificate of Status 0 <u>6</u> Certified Copy Û DEC Page Count 05 C. LEWIS Estimated Charge \$125.00 DEC 2 0 2012 EXAMINER Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

12/19/2012

2012 DEC

19 AM 8: 21

PAGE 01/05

12/13/2015 12:38 8626336032

1.0027 (9/10)	* ; *					فعر.	2		
46 <sup>10</sup>	···		CO	ER LET	TER				
	stration Section sion of Corporations								
JBJECT:	Telogia Timberlands	LLC							
JIAN 1907 I.	. <u></u>	N	ame of Lir	nited Liabili	ity Company	/			
	"Application by Fore I check are submitted								
onso rotum a	all correspondence c	oncoming this n	atter to the	e following:					
	Brian Murphy								
			N	ame of Pers	on				
	Sutherland Asbil	l & Brennan LL	P						
		* <u></u> *	Fi	inn/Compan					
	999 Peachtree St	reot, NE, Sto. 23	00						
				Address				· · · · ·	
	Atlanta, GA 303(	09							
	مىلەر بەر يېرىك بەر يېرىك <u>مەر يەر مەر مەر مەر مەر مەر مەر مەر مەر مەر م</u>	· <u> </u>	City/S	tate and Zip	Code		···		
	brian.murphy@su	therland.com							
		E-mail address:	(to be used	for future a	annual repoi	t notifice	tion)		,
r further inf	ormation concerning	this matter, plea	ase call:						
Brian	Murphy			404 at (	8	53-8178			
	Name of	f Person	Are	a Code & D	aytime Tele	phone Nu	mber		
Divis Regis P.O. 1	LING ADDRESS: fou of Corporations tration Section Box 6327 massee, FL 32314		Divisio Registr Clifton 2661 E	ET ADDRE n of Corpor ation Section Building xecutive Cas assee, FL 32.	ations fa nter Circle				
closed is	a check for the fo 15.00 Filing Fee	llowing amor \$130.00 Filir		□ \$155.0 Certif	0 Filing Fe	e& 🖸	\$160.00 F	iling Fee, Certifica	to

÷

L

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

## IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608.503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO RECESSIER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

## 1 Telogia Timberlands LLC

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida and attach a copy of the written consent of the managers or managing members adopting the alternate name. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C," "LLC.")

- Z.	Delaware	3.	38-3893175		
	(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)		(FEI number, if applicable)		
4.	December 7, 2012	5.	Perpetual		
• -	(Date of Organization)		(Duration: Year limited liability company will cea exist or "perpetual")	se to	
6.			and the second	2	210
	(Date first transacted business in F (See sections 608.501 & 608.502 F.	iori S. to	da, if prior to registration.) determine penalty liability)	121	SEC
7.	15 Piedmont Center, Sulte 1250, Atlanta, Georgia 30305			DEC	REJA DN OF
				وا	COLUMN T
	(Street Addres	s of	Principal Office)	H	RPOR
8,	If limited liability company is a manager-manage	d co	ompany, check here 🔀	8: 2 <sup>4</sup>	AT LET
9.	The name and usual business addresses of the mat	nag	ing members or managers are as follows:	-	

Forest Investment Associates L.P., 15 Piedmont Center, Suite 1250, Atlanta, Georgia 30305

10. Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under ceth of the translation must be submitted.)

- 11. Nature of business or purposes to be conducted or promoted in Florida:
  - Timberland ownership

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Samuel R. Grice, Vice President and Secretary

Typed or printed name of signee

2012 DEC 19 AM 8: 24

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Telogia	Timberlands	LLC
---------	-------------	-----

If unavailable, the alternate to be used in the state of Florida is:

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:

C T Corporation System

(Name)

1200 South Pine Island Road

Florida Street Address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)

Plantation

FL 33324

City/State/Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the abligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

By:	C T Corporation System	Connie Bryan
	(Signa	Are) Assistant Secretary
	\$ 100.00	Filing Fee for Application
	\$ <b>25.00</b>	Designation of Registered Agent
	\$ 30.00	Certified Copy (optional)



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "TELOGIA TIMBERLANDS LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012.

AND I DO BEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State TION: 0083183 AUTHENTYCÀ DATE: 12-19-12

5254475 8300

121363205 You may verify this cartificate online at corp.delawara.gov/authvor.shtml

1 ...